Public Notice Line \$35.14

\$6 tear sheet Total: \$41.14

News-Dispatch Rate for same notice:

\$28.40

\$8 tear sheet

Total: \$36.40



TX 78620

P.O.

Public Notice Public Notice

City of Dripping Springs
Public Notice of Approved Ordinance
FY20 Budget Amendment
Effective Date: September 24, 2020
Ordinance No. 2020-50

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS AMENDING THE CURRENT 2019-2020 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET; FINDING MUNICIPAL PURPOSES; AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES; PROVIDING FOR A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Notice is hereby given that original Letters Testamentary for the Estate of Robin R. Essl, Deceased, we issued on August 26, 2020, in Cause No. 20-2032-P, pending in the County Court at Law of Hays County, Texas, to: Georgia L. Essl.

All persons having claims against this Estate which is currently being administered are required to present them to the undersigned within the time and in the manner prescribed by law.

c/o: Carrie Campbell Attorney at Law 303 Mesa Drive Wimberley, Texas 78676

DATED the 16th day of September, 2020.

Carrie Campbell Attorney for Georgia L. Essl State Bar No.: 00792393 303 Mesa Drive

Wimberley, Texas 78676 Telephone: (512) 847-1308 Facsimile: (512) 847-3590 E-mail: carriec1970@gmail.com

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING (Request for Zoning)

Public Notice Public Notice

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING (Conditional Use Permit)

Notice is hereby given that the Planning & Zoning Commission of the City of Wimberey will hold a public hearing at the Wimberey City Hall on **Thursday, October 8, 2020 at 6:00 p.m.** to consider the followng: **CUP-20-006** — an application for a Conditional Use Permit (CUP) to allow for the construction of a second residential puilding at 600 Flite Acres Road. Upon ecommendation of the Planning & Zoning

recommendation of the Planning & Zoning Commission, the City Council will also hold a public hearing on **Thursday, October 15, 2020, at 6:00 p.m.** at City Hall.

Comments on this request from any member of the public may be presented in person at City Hall, by mail (221 Stillwater, Wimberley, TX), or by email (planner@cityofwimberley.com) prior to the hearing.

cityofwimberley.com) prior to the hearing. The public will be granted an opportunity to speak at the hearings. Additional information concerning the proposed action is available for review at the Wimberley City Hall, 221 Stillwater, Wimberley, Texas.



Did you know?

You can now view the Legals and Public Notices Online at

drippingspringsnews.com

Like us on facebook



General Help Wanted General Help Wanted General Help Wanted



Port Aransas Police Department

Immediate openings for experienced officers and dispatchers.

Details: cityofportaransas.org

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR NEWSPAPER CARRIERS NEEDED!

Early morning hours, 7 days per week San Marcos & surrounding areas

Requirements:
Valid Drivers License
Social Security
Dependable Vehicle
Back Up Vehicle
Dependability



Please call, text or email Rose @ (830)385-4298, rose@earlybirdexpressIlc. com, Early Bird Express, LLC, Owner

General Help Wanted General Help Wanted